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M673L3/LD3 GEM SERIES SOUND ENCLOSURE

ITEM DESCRIPTION NLI P/N QTY NOTES

1 JUNCTION BOX BRIDGE COVER ASSEMBLY 06-78029 1 
2 REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY 06-78003 1
3 1/4-20 x 3/4” HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, S/S 12-30111 3
4 1/4” EXTERNAL STAR WASHER, S/S 15-09103 3
5 REAR BOTTOM VALENCE ASSEMBLY 06-78018 1
6 BOTTOM NON-SERVICE SIDE VALENCE ASSEMBLY 06-78008 1
7 BOTTOM SERVICE SIDE VALENCE ASSEMBLY 06-78030 1
8 NYLON BUMPER/RIVET 11-467 12
9 FRONT BOTTOM VALENCE ASSEMBLY 06-78015 1
10 NON-SERVICE SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLY 06-78012 1
11 FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY 06-78002 1
12 SEAL BAR ASSEMBLY 06-78020 1
13 TOP PANEL ASSEMBLY 06-78006 1
14 SERVICE SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLY 06-78010 1
15 GROMMET 1-1/8” ID x 1-7/8” OD 00-70083 2
16 M8 x 12 18-8, S/S BUTTON HEAD SCREW 12-70013 2
17 M8 x 20 18-8, S/S HEX HEAD CAPSCREW 12-00776 2
18 M8 FLATWASHER, S/S  15-11000 2
19 M8 LOCKWASHER, S/S 15-00705 2

Specifications:

Enclosure (Installed on Generator Base):

 Length (OA)...........................................................28.5 in (724 mm)

 Width.....................................................................19.6 in (498 mm)

 Height....................................................................21.0 in (533 mm)

Assembled Weight:

 34 lbs (15.4 kG) shield only

 405 lbs (184 kG) with generator set
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NYLON RIVET

ALIGN PINS IN BOTH LOWER SIDE 
VALENCES (ITEMS #6 & 7) TO 
CORRESPONDING HOLES IN FRONT 
LOWER VALANCE (ITEM #9) AND PUSH 
TOGETHER. SECURE WITH M8 CAPSCREW, 
LOCKWASHER AND FLATWASHER (ITEMS 
#17, 18 & 19) TO THE TOP OF THE BASE 
FRAME. IF NYLON RIVETS DISPLACE, USE 
A LONG SCREWDRIVER WITH WIDE FLAT 
BLADE AGAINST RIVET HEAD AND PUSH 
BACK INTO POSITION.
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ITEM DESCRIPTION NLI P/N QTY NOTES      PACKED

 SOUND SHIELD PANELS:

1 JUNCTION BOX BRIDGE COVER ASSEMBLY 06-78029 1 ASSEMBLED
11 FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY 06-78002 1 ASSEMBLED
9 FRONT BOTTOM VALENCE ASSEMBLY 06-78015 1 ASSEMBLED
6 BOTTOM NON-SERVICE SIDE VALENCE ASSEMBLY 06-78008 1 ASSEMBLED
10 NON-SERVICE SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLY 06-78012 1 ASSEMBLED
2 REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY 06-78003 1 ASSEMBLED
5 REAR BOTTOM VALENCE ASSEMBLY 06-78018 1 ASSEMBLED
12 SEAL BAR ASSEMBLY 06-78020 1 ASSEMBLED
13 TOP PANEL ASSEMBLY 06-78006 1 ASSEMBLED
14 SERVICE SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLY 06-78010 1 ASSEMBLED
7 BOTTOM SERVICE SIDE VALENCE ASSEMBLY 06-78030 1 ASSEMBLED

 HARDWARE BOX
 (CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING PARTS)

3 1/4-20 x 3/4” HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, S/S 12-30111 3     LOOSE
4 1/4” EXTERNAL STAR WASHER, S/S 15-09103 3     LOOSE
8 NYLON BUMPER/RIVET 11-467 12    LOOSE  
15 GROMMET 1-1/8” ID x 1-7/8” OD 00-70083 2     LOOSE
16 M8 x 12 18-8 S/S BUTTON HEAD SCREW 12-70013 2     LOOSE 
17 M8 x 20 18-8, S/S HEX HEAD CAPSCREW 12-00776 2  LOOSE
18 M8 FLATWASHER, S/S  15-11000 2  LOOSE 
19 M8 LOCKWASHER, S/S 15-00705 2   LOOSE

Packed By: Date: 
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